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Amendment to Binding Element

23-AMEND-0009 9213 Dixie Hwy Binding Element 

Amendment

9213 DIXIE HWY 10/11/2023 11/01/202312 Ethan Lett

Amend the binding element number 2 to include the use of car sales and car repair as a permitted use on site

23-AMEND-0010 Clover Trace Subdivision 6430 CLOVER TRACE CIR 10/16/2023 11/01/202315 Jonathan Lawler

Amendment to binding elements 17 & 18 with the goal of bringing the development into compliance with the Land Development Code and binding elements.

Category 3

23-CAT3-0020 Griffiths Garden 2119 GRIFFITHS AVE 10/16/2023 11/01/202305 Ethan Lett

A Category 3 for a 16-unit Multi-Family development on .453 acres in the UN zoning district

Certificate of Appropriateness

23-COA-0288 Cherokee Triangle- Insulation 1101 CHEROKEE RD 10/10/202308 Ina Nakao

Remove 3 vent covers and install about 15 bricks to fill in the gap to help insulate the attic

23-COA-0290 Cherokee Triangle- Shake Shingle 1283 EVERETT AVE 10/11/202308 Ina Nakao

Approval for a shake shingle on the 3rd floor gable

23-COA-0291 Cherokee Triangle- Deck Addition 1213 CHEROKEE RD 10/11/202308 Ina Nakao

New 60 sqft deck onto the back of hte carriage house

23-COA-0292 Old Louisville Tree Removal 1715 S 3RD ST 10/13/202306 Priscilla Bowman

Remove the large Hackberry tree on the East side of the property that overhangs the garage next to the alley, and sits against the fence that borders 1711 S 3rd 

street. The tree is causing damage to the fence just north of it as well as the garage on the property. Removal of the tree has already begun or may be 

completed by the time this application is received.

23-COA-0293 Clifton- Commercial Renovation 2004 FRANKFORT AVE 10/13/202309 Ina Nakao

A replacement of the wooden overhang with a similar looking metal overhang. On the rear, a window replacement, a door replacement, replacing overhead 

garage door, and adding a rear facing exterior door.

23-COA-0294 West Main St Renovation 722 W MAIN ST 10/13/202304 Priscilla Bowman

Interior renovation of the property to be commercial on first floor and hotel on upper floors.  Exterior renovations are limited to restoration work on the front 

facade and re-opening existing window openings on the rear of the building.   The project has been approved for historic tax credits by NPS.

Change in Zoning-Form District Pre-Application
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23-ZONEPA-0135 Barber Shop/ Hair Salon 1466 HAZEL ST 10/10/2023 11/01/202301 Dante St. Germain

A change in zoning from R6 to C-R to allow a barber shop / beauty salon on 0.0705 acres

23-ZONEPA-0136 Retail Development 1113 LOGAN ST 10/10/2023 11/01/202306 Jay Luckett

A change in zoning from OR2 to C1 to allow a restaurant on 0.1716 acres

23-ZONEPA-0137 912 English Station 908 S ENGLISH STATION RD 10/10/2023 11/01/202311 Dante St. Germain

A change in zoning from R4 to C2 to allow a mini-warehouse on 12.8614 acres

Community Facility Review

23-CFR-0028 City Of Lyndon Police Department 908 ORMSBY LN 10/10/2023 11/01/202318 Mark Pinto

Community Facilities Review for the City of Lyndon Police Dept

23-CFR-0029 St. Matthews Voll Field 400 TEN PIN LN 10/16/2023 11/01/202307 Catherine Gomez

A community facility review for indoor batting cages at existing baseball facility

Conditional Use Permit

23-CUP-0321 Short Term Rental 373 WINTON AVE 10/11/2023 10/25/202309 Molly Clark

A conditional use permit for a short term rental on 0.19 acres in the R5 zoning district

23-CUP-0322 Accessory Dwelling Unit 203 N 39TH ST 10/11/2023 11/01/202305 Jeremy Chesler

A conditional use permit for an existing accessory apartment in the R5 zoning district

Conditional Use Permit Pre-Application

23-CUPPA-0319 Short Term Rental 973 S SHELBY ST 10/10/2023 11/01/202304 Molly Clark

a conditional use permit for a short term rental on 0.08 acres in the OR2 zoning district

23-CUPPA-0320 Short Term Rental 1250 S BROOK ST 10/10/2023 11/01/202306 Jeremy Chesler

A conditional use permit for a short term rental on 0.13 in the TNZD neighborhood

23-CUPPA-0323 Short Term Rental 2041 BASHFORD MANOR LN, Unit 10/12/2023 11/01/2023 Amy Brooks

A conditional use permit for a short-term rental on 0.1875 acres in the R5 zoning district

23-CUPPA-0324 Minors Lane Baptist Church 8907 SHEPHERDSVILLE RD 10/16/2023 11/01/202323 Jeremy Chesler

A conditional use permit for a New Fellowship Hall on existing church property on 1.64 acres in the R4 zoning district

23-CUPPA-0325 Transitional Home 3000 S 5TH ST 10/16/2023 11/01/202303 Molly Clark

A conditional use permit for a transitional home on 0.13 acres in the R6 zoning district

District Development Plan

23-DDP-0097 Cedar Springs Phase 2 9200 Peartree LN 10/16/2023 11/01/202322 Amy Brooks

A revised district development plan to add parking for a retail center on 6.8 acres in the R6 and C1 zoning district

23-DDP-0098 Nucor Manufacturing 7301 Logistics DR 10/16/2023 11/01/2023 Jonathan Lawler

a revised district development plan to add an 11,650 sq.ft. storage space and 33,000 sq.ft. addition to the main building.
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Landscape Plan

23-LANDSCAPE-0183 Popeyes Louisiana Kitchen 11810 INTERCHANGE DR 10/11/202313 Lucia Rodriguez

A landscape plan for the conversion of an existing building to a Popeyes Louisiana Kitchen

23-LANDSCAPE-0184 Kentucky Country Day School 4100 SPRINGDALE RD 10/12/202316 Lucia Rodriguez

A landscape plan for a school on 74.5239 acres in the R4 zoning district

LDC Waiver

23-WAIVER-0157 Xclusive Auto Detail - Sign 1733 MELLWOOD AVE 10/10/2023 11/01/202304 Heather Pollock

A waiver to allow a changing image sign to be closer than 300 feet to residential on 1.3551 acres in the M2 zoning district

23-WAIVER-0158 Bishop Business Center 4310 BISHOP LN 10/16/2023 11/01/202310 Jonathan Lawler

a landscape waiver to reduce the required landscape buffer area for the vehicular use area and omit the perimeter landscape buffer rea requirements

23-WAIVER-0159 Schlatter Road Zone Change 11501 SCHLATTER RD 10/16/2023 11/01/202322 Dante St. Germain

Waiver of LDC Chapter 10.2.4.B.3 to allow more than 50% of a property perimeter landscape buffer area to be occupied by a drainage easement. (related to 

23-ZONE-0126)

23-WAIVER-0160 Waiver 221 S SHELBY ST 10/16/2023 11/01/202304 Katherine Groskreutz

A landscape waiver to waive the 10' landscape buffer between the internal EZ1 and C2 zoning districts

Minor Plat

23-MPLAT-0138 7502 Blue Wing Minor Plat 7502 Blue Wing DR 10/15/2023 10/25/2023 Jonathan Lawler

a minor plat to shift the building limit line on 0.2 acres in the R4 zoning district

23-MPLAT-0139 4822 Dover Minor Plat 4822 Dover RD 10/15/2023 10/25/2023 Sydney Fawcett

a minor plat to shift a property line on 0.9 acres in the R4 zoning district

23-MPLAT-0140 River City Housing MP01 4703 Cane Run RD 10/16/2023 11/01/2023 Sydney Fawcett

a Minor Plat to create 2 lots from 1 on 0.44 acres in the r4 zoning district

23-MPLAT-0141 River City Housing MP02 4707 Cane Run RD 10/16/2023 11/01/2023 Sydney Fawcett

a Minor Plat to create 4 lots from 1 on 1.14 acres in the R4 zoning district

23-MPLAT-0142 7 Brew- Shelbyville Rd 4217 SHELBYVILLE RD 10/16/2023 11/01/202309 Ethan Lett

A minor subdivision plat ot consolidate 3 tracts and to release the building limit line

Modified Conditional Use Permit

23-MCUP-0013 Cedar Springs Phase 2 9200 Peartree LN 10/16/2023 11/01/202322 Amy Brooks

A modified conditional use permit to allow parking on 10.16 acres in the R6 and C1 zoning districts

Record Plat

23-RP-0030 The Courtyards at Curry Farms 

Section 5

16912 AIKEN RD 10/16/2023 11/01/202319 Kaitlin Dever

A record plat to create 55 lots on 10.734 acres in the R4 zoning district
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Sign Permit

23-SIGNPERMIT-0438 Bellweather House 1308 BARDSTOWN RD 10/10/202308 Heather Pollock

Single Face LED illuminated sign cabinet, 34"h x 60"w, OA 14.17 s.f.  Building is 27'h x 23'w, OA 621 s.f.

23-SIGNPERMIT-0442 3723 Taylorsville Rd 3723 TAYLORSVILLE RD 10/13/202326 Heather Pollock

A sign permit on .256 acres in the OR1 zoning district

Street Closure

23-STRCLOSURE-0032 Wilson Ave 10/13/2023 11/01/2023 Jay Luckett

A street closure of Wilson Ave between 12th st and the rail road

23-STRCLOSURE-0034 Belknap Park 10/16/2023 11/01/2023 Ethan Lett

A street closure application to close a 56' by 90' section of Bingham Way that overlaps the park

Street Closure Pre-Application

23-STRCLOSUREPA-0033 Hopkins Ave Road Closure 2101 S 9TH ST 10/16/2023 11/01/202306 Jonathan Lawler

A Road Closure for Hopkins Avenue between Industry Ave and S. 9th Street.

Temporary Activity Permit

23-TAP-0012 Shirley's Way 9817 3RD STREET RD 10/16/2023 11/01/202325 Joel Dock

A temporary activity permit for electronic & paper pull-tabs on 3.5917 acres in the C1 zoning district

Variance

23-VARIANCE-0145 1913 Trevilian Way addition 1913 TREVILIAN WAY, Bldg 10/12/2023 11/01/202308 Jeremy Chesler

a variance to allow an addition to encroach into the side setback about 0.5'.  Deck stairs on the side to rear yard will encroach the side setback 4.5'

23-VARIANCE-0146 Variance 221 S SHELBY ST 10/16/2023 11/01/202304 Katherine Groskreutz

variances to encroach into the side and rear yard setbacks

REVISED SUBMITTALS

Address

Submittal 

DateProject NameCase #

Comments Due 

Date Case Manager

Council 

District
Category 2B

23-CAT2-0016 IDIL-Airport Logistics West UPS 

Improvements

3101 POND STATION RD 40272 04/18/2023 10/25/202325 Ethan Lett

A category 2B plan to modify existing trailer parking.

23-CAT2-0030 Marian Office Building 1801 PAYNE ST 40206 08/21/2023 10/25/2023 Amy Brooks

The applicant is proposing to expand their existing building at 1801 Payne Street.  The proposed expansion will be 8,250 square feet for a total building square 

footage of 14,101.
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23-CAT2-0031 Mixed Use Development 221 S SHELBY ST 40202 08/21/2023 10/25/202304 Katherine Groskreutz

6 dwelling units, a 1200 sqft fitness center, and parking

Change in Zoning-Form District

22-ZONE-0090 Aiken Rd Outdoor Sales/Truck & 

Trailer Storage

13698 AIKEN RD 40245 06/17/2022 10/25/202319 Dante St. Germain

Zone change from R-4 to C-M and change in Form District from Neighborhood to Suburban Workplace to allow a truck parking facility on property located at 

13698 Aiken Road, Block 23, Lot 735 (no address per PVA).

22-ZONE-0167 8-Plex Apartment Building 3810 GREENWOOD AVE 40211 12/09/2022 10/25/202301 Dante St. Germain

A change in zoning from R5 to R7 for a 2-story 8 unit multi-family development and parking on 0.34 acres.

23-ZONE-0096 Debs Auto 4525 CANE RUN RD 40216 07/03/2023 10/25/202301 Dante St. Germain

A change in zoning rom R-4 to C-2 for Vehicle Repair & Used Car Sales on 1.0946 acres.

23-ZONE-0104 106 Lyndon Ave. 106 LYNDON LN 40222 07/17/2023 10/25/202318 Jay Luckett

A change in zoning from R-5 to OR-1 for a proposed professional office on 0.25 acres.

Conditional Use Permit

23-CUP-0287 Heel Stay Play Kennel 1421 FLAT ROCK RD 40245 09/11/2023 10/25/202319 Molly Clark

A conditional use permit for a commercial kennel in 1.42 acres in the R4 zoning district.

District Development Plan

23-DDP-0039 Wawa Preston Crossing Louisville 9650 Preston Crossing BLVD 40229 05/16/2023 10/25/2023 Jonathan Lawler

A district development plan for a 5,943 sq.ft. convenient store with 8 auto fueling pumps, parking, and air pumps on 3.5725 acres in the C-2 zoning district.

23-DDP-0067 O-Line Grill 2819 N HURSTBOURNE PKY 40223 07/24/2023 10/25/202317 Jonathan Lawler

A revised district development plant to construct volleyball courts and 800 SF restaurant on 0.44 acres in the C1 zoning district

23-DDP-0070 Bank of America - KY6-127 - Fern 

Creek

10415 SOUTHPOINTE BLVD 40291 08/07/2023 10/25/202322 Jonathan Lawler

a detailed district development plan for a new Bank of America financial center. Single-story, 4,248 sq. ft. building, slab on grade, steel frame structure, 

stucco/composite clad exterior with an exterior covered drive-up ATM service.

23-DDP-0076 Kentucky Blood Center 14002 SHELBYVILLE RD 40245 08/21/2023 10/25/2023 Jonathan Lawler

A revised district development plan for a proposed 4,779 sq.ft. blood center on 1.07 acres in the C-1 zoning district.

23-DDP-0081 Bishop Business Center 4310 BISHOP LN 40218 08/28/2023 10/25/2023 Jonathan Lawler

A district development plan for proposed contractor's shops on 1.02 acres in the C2 zoning district.

23-DDP-0086 Taco Loco 2808 PATTI LN 40299 09/15/2023 10/25/202311 Jonathan Lawler

a revised development plan to add a 102 square foot storage shed in the rear and a porch/canopy to the front of the existing building.

23-DDP-0096 815 Office Bldg 815 N WHITTINGTON PKY 40222 10/09/2023 10/25/202318 Ethan Lett

Detailed District Development Plan to allow a 47,760 sf, 2-story, office building on property that is part of the University of Louisville Shelby Campus Office Park.

Landscape Plan

23-LANDSCAPE-0119 Louisville Exchanger and Vessel 3315 GILMORE INDUSTRIAL BLVD 40213 07/06/2023 10/25/202321 Julia Williams

A landscape plan for a proposed metal fabrication facility.
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https://aca-prod.accela.com/LJCMG/Cap/CapDetail.aspx?Module=Planning&TabName=Planning&capID1=23REC&capID2=00000&capID3=A4510&agencyCode=LJCMG
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23-LANDSCAPE-0167 Taco Bell Taylorsville Rd 12609 TAYLORSVILLE RD 40299 09/26/2023 10/25/202320

A landscape plan for a restaurant on .85 acres in the C1 zoning district

23-LANDSCAPE-0168 The Courtyards at Curry Farms 16912 AIKEN RD 40245 09/27/2023 10/25/202319

Landscape plan for Section 5 of the subdivision The Courtyards at Curry Farms

23-LANDSCAPE-0171 Fresh Market - Paddock Shops 4001 Summit Plaza DR, Bldg 4100 40241 09/27/2023 10/25/2023 Lucia Rodriguez

a landscape plan to remove existing plants due to proximity to loading dock construction, proposed new planting will be installed to replace plants removed.

Minor Plat

23-MPLAT-0108 Parkside at Mt. Washington 

Section 2

8400 GATEWAY RUN RD 40229 08/25/2023 10/25/202323 Sydney Fawcett

A minor subdivision plat to shift property lines on .278 in the R4 zoning district and .651 acres in the C1 zoning district

23-MPLAT-0109 Rhodia 1495 S 11th ST 40210 08/28/2023 10/25/2023 Kaitlin Dever

A minor subdivision plat to create 2 tracts from 1 on 16.89 acres in the EZ1 zoning district.

23-MPLAT-0121 Travois Road 223 TRAVOIS RD 40207 09/18/2023 10/25/202316 Kaitlin Dever

A minor subdivision plat to create 2 lots from 1 lot on 0.781 acres in the R-3 zoning district

23-MPLAT-0130 Silverbrook 2401 SILVERBROOK AVE 40220 10/02/2023 10/25/202318 Kaitlin Dever

A minor plat to shift property line on 0.25 acres in the R5 zoning district

Modified Conditional Use Permit

23-MCUP-0008 CFL Parking Lot 3417 COMMUNITY HORIZON CIR 40213 07/05/2023 10/25/202310 Amy Brooks

A modified conditional use permit for a parking lot on 2.68 acres in th R5 zoning district

Record Plat

23-RP-0016 Orell Estates Subdivision 7304 W ORELL RD 40272 05/15/2023 10/25/202314 Kaitlin Dever

A record plat to create 71 lots on 16.71 acres in the R-5A zoning district

23-RP-0017 Pleasure Valley 7600 STUART AVE 40258 07/03/2023 10/25/202314 Ethan Lett

A record plat to create 22 lots on 4.35 acres in the C-2 zoning district.

Street Closure Pre-Application

23-STRCLOSUREPA-0019 Brandeis Closure 318 W BRANDEIS AVE, #100 40208 06/05/2023 10/25/202306 Ethan Lett

A street closure of 210 linear feet of Brandeis Avenue to convert road to pedestrian promenade at the university.
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